United States Nuclear Regulatory Commission Official Hearing Exhibit
In the Matter of: Entergy Nuclear Operations, Inc.
(Indian Point Nuclear Generating Units 2 and 3)
ASLBP #: 07-858-03-LR-BD01
Docket #: 05000247 | 05000286
Exhibit #:  Identified:
Admitted:  Withdrawn:
Rejected:  Stricken:

21AMSR
REFERENCE ITEMS:
Type Code
CR
CR
CR
CR
DETECTION
LOCATION
WON
WON
WON
WON
Tag Suffix Name Component Code Process System Code
MS
Item Desc
200103681
200103681
200110521
200110526
SI
Turbine
01-23886
01-23886 Y
01-24370
01-24370 Y
TRENDING (For Reference Purposes Only):
Trend Type
PR
OR
EQ
KA
Trend Code
PR-CORROSION & EROSION (ALL W ALL-THINNING
PROCESSE
OR-DESIGN ENGINEERING
EQ-AH
KA-IN
IPEC00092616
I
Entergy I CORRECTIVE ACTION 1 CR-IP2-2001-10525
CANumber:
Site Group Name
Assigned By: IP2 CA&AStaff
Assigned To: IP2
Subassigned To: IP2
ENG P&C-Code Programs Mgmt
ENG P&C-Code Programs Staff
E-CAPT AIN, CRS
Azevedo,Nelson F
MALONE, HAZEL
Originated By: E-CAPTAIN, CRS
Performed By: Azevedo,Nelson F
Subperformed By: MALONE, HAZEL
Approved By:
Closed By: E-CAPT AIN, CRS
Current Due Date: 12/0112001
CA Type: DISP - CORR ACTION
Plant Constraint: NONE
CA Description:
11 /1/2001 00:00:00
11 /291200100:00:00
11126/2001 00:00:00
11129/2001 00:00:00
Initial Due Date: 12/0112001
Please evaluate to determine apparent cause and recommend corrective actions. (cbh)
CA REFERENCE ITEMS:
Type Code
CRSID

For your infonnation on equipment with your system.
CA REFERENCE ITEMS:
Type Code
CRSID
Response:
Subresponse :
Closure Comments:
NlA
IPEC00092621
Description
254720
Entergy I CORRECTIVE ACTION I CR-IP2-2001-10525
CANumber: 4
Site Group
Assigned By: IP2 CA&AStaff
Assigned To: IP2 ENG P&C-Code Programs Mgmt
Subassigned To :
Originated By: E-CAPTAIN, CRS
Performed By: Azevedo,Neison F
Subperformed By:
Approved By:
Closed By: Azevedo,Nelson F
Name
E-CAPTAIN, CRS
Azevedo,Nelson F
12/4/2001 00:00:00
2IV200200:00:00
2/1 /2002 00:00:00
Current Due Date: 02/17/2002 Initial Due Date: 02/ 17/2002
CA Type: CR CLOSURE REVIEW
Plant Constraint: NONE
CA Description:
Follow up on corrective action assignments
CA REFERENCE ITEMS:
Type Code
CRSID
Response:
Description
, 261193
Since the corresponding ICAs have been adequately implemented, this CR is ready for closure.
Sub response :
Closure Comments:
N/A
IPEC00092622
Entergy I CORRECTIVE ACTION 1 CR-IP2-2001-10525
CANumber: 5
Site Group Name
Assigned By: IP2
Assigned To: IP2
ENGP&C-Code Programs Mgmt
ENG P&C-Code Programs Staff
Azevedo,Nelson F
MALONE, HAZEL
Subassigned To :
Originated By: Azevedo,NeJson F
Performed By: MALONE, HAZEL
Subperformed By:
Approved By:
Closed By: Azevedo,Nelson F
Current Due Date: 01118/2002
CA Type: PERFORM CA
Plant Constraint: NONE
CA Description:
(
12/412001 00:00:00
1/18/200200:00:00
1/18/200200:00:00
Initial Due Date: 0111812002
Add internal inspection ofMSR vertical risers to FAC Master Inspection List (MIL) for 2002 refueling outage.
CA REFERENCE ITEMS:
Type Code
CRS CLASS
CRS ID
Response:
Description
261191
Intemaiinspection of21A&B, 22A&B and 23A&B MSR vertical risers will be added to FAC Master Inspection List (MIL)
for 2002 refueling outage. Final MIL is due for release 113112002
Subresponse :
Closure Comments:
Please reflect the fact that the inspection locations have been added to the inspection list even though the final list will not be
issued until 1131102.
IPEC00092623
Entergy I CORRECTIVE ACTION 1 CR-IP2-2001-10525
CA Number: 6
Site Group Name
Assigned By: IP2
Assigned To: IP2
ENG P&C-Code Programs Mgmt
ENG P&C-Code Programs Staff
Azevedo,Nelson F
Ml\LONE, HAZEL
Subassigned To :
Originated By: Azevedo,Nelson F
Performed By: MALONE, HAZEL
Subperformed By:
Approved By:
Closed By: Azevedo,Nelson F
Current Due Date: 01 /18/2002
CA Type: PERFORM CA
Plant Constraint: NONE
CA Description:
12/4/2001 00:00:00
1118/200200:00:00
1/18/2002 00:00:00
Initial Due Date: 01 /18/2002
Research methods of permanent repairs tor previously temporary repaired areas of crossunder piping. Also, research the cost
.and resource information for the replacement of crossunder expansion joints to determine if this option is practicable.
CA REFERENCE ITEMS:
Type Code
CRSCLASS
CRSID
I PEC00092624
Description
261192
..... Entergy CORRECTIVE ACTION I CR-IP2-20()l-10525
... ~----------~~--~------------------------------~----------------~ , .. Response:
There have been many different methods used to permanently repair these areas of crossunder piping. The following are
descriptions of these methods:
1. Welding under expansion dogbones
One option of repair that has been performed at plants such as Surry is to remove the expansion dogbones, perform Stainless
steel cladding to expose piping underneath and replace dogbones. Advantages to this repair method are that the entire area
would be protected (including area under dogbones) and thinned areas of piping can be brought back up to nominal thickness
by the overlay. Disadvantages to this repair is that it is not a recommended repair method of Westinghouse because it may
jeopardize the flexibility of the expansion joint and that extra time will be needed to perform the engineering to analyze this
concern.
2. Stainless Steel Tubing Repair
This repair option was used at St. Lucie Unit 1 & 2 to repair eroded area under dog bones. A stainless steel piece of tubing
was placed next to the dogbones and welded in place. The tubing was then deformed to ensure a secure fit up to the dogbone
(see attachment for details). Advantages to this repair are that there' is no welding to the dogbone and no arc strikes on the
dogbone as recommended by Westinghouse. Disadvantage to this repair is that if there is not a consistent bond between the
tubing and the dogbone, steam can still get into that area and erode the piping underneath.
3. Stainless Steel Covering over dogbones
During the last CHECWORKs Users Group (CHUG) meeting (January 14&15,2002), itwas mentioned the Point Beach has